

30.11.2018

Present: Sh. Jatin George, learned counsel for plaintiff with
Sh. Sunil Tiwari, Director of the plaintiff company.
Sh. Kamal Anand, learned counsel for defendant.

PW2 Sh. Binay Kumar, Data Entry Operator, Office
of Registrar of Trademarks and PW3 Sh. Yes Veer Singh,
Manager, BSES are present. They have been examined and
discharged.

No other PW is present.

No one is present on behalf of Electronics
Regional Test Laboratory (North). A letter has already been
received from said laboratory. Such letter dated 19.11.2018
indicates that the record in question is old and has already
been disposed of as per the policy of the said department
and, therefore, summoned record is no longer available with
the aforesaid laboratory. Such letter sent by Ms. Rajni Yadav,
Scientist "F", ERTL, North has also been shown to learned
counsel for plaintiff. He states that there would not be any
requirement of calling said witness in future also. He has
accordingly closed the plaintiff evidence in affirmative.

Put up on **15.02.2019** for DE.

Diet money paid by the learned counsel for the
plaintiff directly to the aforesaid two witnesses.

(Manoj Jain)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
30.11.2018