

Suresh Kumar Vs. Vishal Shokeen & Anr.

CS No. 612131/16

09.08.2019

Present: Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Counsel for all the defendants.

Affidavit of DW-2 Manoj Shokeen filed. Copy supplied today in court.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendants on the ground that DW Manoj Shokeen is not present as he is hospitalized. Perusal of file shows that from last several dates, adjournments sought by the defendants on one ground or the other. Today, adjournment allowed subject to furnish of medical documents of DW Manoj Shokeen failing which cost of Rs. 1000/- shall be imposed upon the defendants.

At request, put up for DE on 22.10.2019.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West District/THC/Delhi
09.08.2019