

Civ. No. 12131/16

SURESH KUMAR Vs. VISHAL SHOKEEN AND ANR

06.01.2022

**As per directions of Ld. Principal District & Session Judge, West District, Delhi
dated 30174-30254/Admn./PD & SJ/Wet/2021 dated 31.12.2021.**

MATTER IS TAKEN UP THROUGH CISCO WEB-Ex.

Present: Sh. Vijender Kumar Vats, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. L. C. Rajput, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Re-notify for purpose fixed on 31.03.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/06.01.2022