

SURESH KUMAR Vs. VISHAL SHOKEEN AND ANR

12.05.2022

Present: Ms. Monika Dixit, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person.

Sh. L. C. Rajput, Ld. Counsel for the defendant with DW1 in person.

List of witness filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.

An adjournment is sought on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that main counsel for the plaintiff is not available. Not opposed as witness is not feeling well.

Re-notify for DE on 27.07.2022 as last and final opportunity.

Steps for summoning of witnesses be taken in between.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/12.05.2022