

Civ DJ 12131/16
Suresh Kumar Vs.
Vishal Shokeen & Anr.

04.11.2022

Present: Plaintiff with proxy counsel Ms. Monika Dixit, for Sh.
Vijender Kumar Vats, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. L.C. Rajput, Ld. Counsel for defendants.
Witness Mr. Harish Pal, civil defence volunteer on
behalf of Sub-Registrar, Punjabi Bagh in person.

Affidavit of evidence of DW-1 filed. Be taken on
record. Copy supplied to proxy counsel for plaintiff today.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for defendants as
DW-1 is not present today.

Adjournment also sought on behalf of plaintiff as main
counsel is not available today.

Witness Mr. Harish Pal present from the office of Sub-
Registrar, Punjabi Bagh discharged unexamined being contractual
official. Diet money paid to the witness and discharged.

Witnesses (permanent Govt. officials) be summoned
afresh from office of Sub-Registrar and Sub-Registrar-IIA, Punjabi
Bagh on PF for next date with relevant records.

At joint request, put up for DE on 01.03.2023.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
04.11.2022