

**Civ DJ      12131/2016**  
**Suresh Kumar Vs.**  
**Vishal Shokeen & Anr.**

01.03.2023

Present:      Plaintiff Suresh Kumar in person with proxy  
                 counsel Sh. Satya Prakash for Sh. Vijender Kumar  
                 Vats, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
                 Sh. L.C. Rajput, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Sh. Ram Krishan Singh, Office of E-Sub-Registrar-IIA, Punjabi Bagh, Nangloi, New Delhi, is present with summoned record but discharged on request of defendants. Diet money paid.

DW Vishal Shokeen not present and is stated to be admitted in Alcohol Rehabilitation Centre because of his drinking addiction.

On request on behalf of defendants, put up for DE, as final opportunity to defendants, on 25/07/2023.

**(VISHAL SINGH)**  
**ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI**  
**01.03.2023**