

Civ DJ 12131/2016
Suresh Kumar Vs.
Vishal Shokeen & Anr

31.10.2023

Present: Sh. Yash Singal, proxy for Sh. Vijender Kumar Vats,
Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. L.C. Rajput, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Exemption of defendant/ DW Sh.Vishal Shokeen is sought for today also on the ground that he is still admitted in Rehabilitation Center for treatment and in this regard copy of certificate from the Rehabilitation Center is filed. Allowed for today.

Put up for DE on **22.01.2024.**

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
31.10.2023