

Civ DJ 12131/2016
Suresh Kumar Vs.
Vishal Shokeen & Anr.

02.12.2024

Present: Plaintiff.

Sh. Satya Prakash, proxy for Sh. Vijender Kumar
Vats, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Sh. L. C. Rajput, Ld. Counsel for defendants with D-
1/ DW-1.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for
plaintiff because of non-availability of main counsel due to Kriya
ceremony of his grand-mother. Allowed since not opposed.

Put up for DE on 03.02.2025.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
02.12.2024